

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ATAL AMRIT ABHIYAN SOCIETY, ASSAM

Nayantara Super Market Complex, Six Mile, G.S. Road, Guwahati-22

File No. PMJAY/Assam/HR/2018-19/01/Part-I / 3234

Date: 20/02/2024

NOTICE

Result in reference to the selection process against the post of **Grievance Coordinator** advertised vide no. AAAS/Assam/HR/District&Block/2020-21/147/388. The following candidate is declared to be provisionally selected against the post mentioned against their name:

SI. No.	Candidates Name	Post applied for
1	Shri Gunjan Jyoti Goswami	Grievance Coordinator

The selected candidate is requested to report at the Office of The Chief Executive Officer, Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam on or before 26/02/2024 for completion of other formalities.

(Dr. Siddharth Singh, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam

Memo no: PMJAY/Assam/HR/2018-19/01/Part-I/3 235 - 3238

Date: 20/02/2024

Copy to:

- 1) Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department
- 2) Dy. Chief Executive Officer, AAAS for information
- 3) PS to Hon'ble Health Minister, Health & Family Welfare and Medical Education & Research Department for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 4) Office Copy

Chief Executive Officer Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam